Lo

MAY 1

MEMORANDUM

FOR maNUEL M- N
secretary ant
This Departm

This refers to the me
TABACON, CESO v,

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;
As per GAA/Original I T P
Project Description ____-—__—_________-—-—--‘-
UACS No. : 320101109280000
Project ID: P00721913VS
nd Properties

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2: Protect Lives and Properties

[Against Major Floods
|

Drainage Systems

Tacloban City

morandum date

d 28 March 2023 of DPWH Region VIII Regional Di
requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project under

Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and

Construction of Revetment along Tigbao River, Phase 2,

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2: Protect Lives @
Against Major Floods

: ? d
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures &
Drainage Systems

Construction of Revetment along Tigbao River,
(Tacloban City

rector EDGAR B-
FY 2023 General

Phase 2,

Estimated Cost_

Physical Target |  Unit Cost Allocation | Physical Target Unit Cost
|CW1 - Construction CW1 - Construction
[of Revetment: £ 135412981/ | , 110975 00p [Of Revetment: P246,611.111/ 2 110,975,000
819.53 Lineal Lineal Meters Lradc! 450.00 Lineal Lineal Meters
\Meters Meters

EAO R 4,025,000 EAO P 4,025,000
Total:| # 115,000,000 Total:| R 115,000,000

Justifications:

1. Change in physical target from 819,53 Lineal Meters (based on AIP) to 450.00 Lineal Meters, which is the actual length for
the construction of the project, considering the vital items of work for project implementation, in order to prevent/mitigate
erosion along river caused by waves or currents, likewise, protect lives and properties within the affected area.

D. Based on actual site condition and as reflected on the approved plan, the project involves the construction of revetment

compased of grouted riprap (class A), stone masonry, steel sheet piles and pipe culverts, which also includes other major

scope of work such as voluminous unsuitable excavation, embankment from borrow, shoring, cribbing and drain excavation

(cribbing and cofferdamming), in which the unit cost increased to P 246,611.111/ Lineal Meters with the corresponding

physical target of 450,00 Lineal Meters.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202;

Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of

Cost Estimate; and Location Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
request is iEijy recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

retary for Regional Operations
ion III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

MARIA . CABRAL,
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partpership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions I1I, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED!

NO

Department of Pusic Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary
llwllllllllllllll

N3F07345

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB



